          Sierra Safety Technology, Inc.
           RED1 "High Speed"
              Radiant Energy Flame Detector
 Features
• Suitable for Indoor or Outdoor Use
• Wide 120° Solid Cone of Vision
• Multiple Spectrum Sensor Array

Fluorescent Lights 2 40 Watt Bulbs 6 Feet No Response No Response Less than 5 Seconds
Incandescent Light 100 Watt 6 Feet No Response No Response Less than 5 Seconds
Ordering Information
Red Housing White Housing Fire/Fault Relay Verify Relay Aux. Relay UV Self-Test
RED1-HST RED1-HST-W N.O. and N.C. N/A N/A Yes
RED1-HNT RED1-HNT-W N.O. and N.C. N/A N/A No
RED1-HE1 RED1-HE1-W N.O. and N.C. N.O. N.C. Yes
RED1-HE2 RED1-HE2-W N.O. and N.C. N.C. N.O. Yes
RED1-HE3 RED1-HE3-W N.O. and N.C. N.O. N.O. Yes
RED1-HE4 RED1-HE4-W N.O. and N.C. N.C. N.C. Yes
Note: N.O. means Normally Open and N.C. means Normally Closed.
Detector Response to Various Fuels
with High Speed Response Disabled
Fuels Distance Fire Size Response Time